#### **SECTION-IV**

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5291 OF 2007

M/s. Gujarat Ambuja Cement Ltd.

...Appellant

#### **VERSUS**

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 15.12.2006 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur in W.P. No. 1787/2006.

There are 3 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate and Respondent No. 3 has not entered appearance though served with Notice.

It is submitted that Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant has filed Affidavit as per Court's Order dated 23.03.2010 and the same is included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate for Respondents has on 30.07.2014 filed reply affidavit on behalf of State of Chhattisgarh/Respondents.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2016.

### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

- Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma (Advocate)
  Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court,
  New Delhi.
- Mr. D. K. Sinha (Advocate)
  Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

guite/c-I