SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26639/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2016 in WP No. 24230/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. TRIDENT SUGARS LTD. REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ENERGY, NEW DELHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

The petitioner(s) should make the payment at six paise per unit on or before 26th September, 2016.

Service may be completed through the Central Agency.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19139 of 2016 and list on 27th September, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER