www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 5028 OF 2017 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. TUBE INVESTMENTS OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ANOTHER

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 27th September, 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in W. P. No. 4618 of 2006. The instant Special Leave Petition is within time.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 2788 of 2017 @ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No......CC 1520 of 2017 arising out of common followed judgment is pending and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd January, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court directed issued notice and tag with SLP(C) No. 19139 of 2016 (copy of the record of proceedings dated 23rd January, 2017 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

MR. NIKHIL NAYYAR, ADVOCATE 133 Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR C4.