SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18359-18368/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016in WP No. 10762/2005 19/05/2016 in WP No. 18036/2006 19/05/2016 in

21444/2004 19/05/2016 No. 5916/2004 19/05/2016 No. in WP 5917/2004 19/05/2016 in WPNo. 6340/2004 19/05/2016 in WP 7364/2004 19/05/2016 in WP 7836/2004 19/05/2016 in WP No. 7374/2004 19/05/2016 in WP No.

8038/2004 passed by No. the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S INDIA CEMENTS LTD REP.BY ITS

SENIOR VICE-PRESIDENT AND ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH,

REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) Nos.18547-18566/2016

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I find from the cause title of the Special Leave Petition that Respondent Nos.5 and 6 are only proforma respondents but they were not contesting respondents in the High Court as also in this Court. In this view of the matter, in my opinion, there is no need to effect service on unserved respondent No.6 in SLP (C) No.18361, 18555 of 2016 and respondent NO.5 in SLP (C) 18363, 18553 and No.18547 of 2016.

Let the matter proceed accordingly.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER