SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16005/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2018 in WPT No. 3593/2007 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SKS ISPAT AND POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.83142/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83143/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.8

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. DEVDATT Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Nishanth Patil, AOR Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Namdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State invited our attention to order at page 27 of the paper book.

List the matter along with C.A.No.5172/2007.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER