## ITEM NO.8 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 20816/2020 and 44997/2020 in Civil Appeal No. 5172/2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

A.C.C. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No. 44997/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE and IA No. 20816/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 07-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Basoya, AAG. Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U. A. Rana, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv. M/s. Gagrat and Co, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit Choudhary, Adv. Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

IA 20816/2020 and 44997/2020 in Civil Appeal No. 5172/2007

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Raddhika Khanna, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Raghav Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Grover, Adv.

M/s Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application filed seeking amendment in the cause title in reference to respondent No. 13 is allowed.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 13 has been filed by Mr. Raghav Tiwari, learned counsel for M/s.Corporate Legal Partners, Advocate-on-Record.

Office to check and proceed.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)